
  DENNIS OSADEBAY UNIVERSITY, ASABA, DELTA STATE 

 ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024 SESSION 

 

FIRST SEMESTER  

DATE ACTIVITIES  

Sunday, October 22, 2023 Resumption of Fresh Students 

Monday, October 23, 2023 Medicals and Screening of  Fresh Students Begins 

Monday, October 30, 2023 Registration of  Fresh Students Begins  

Sunday, November 5, 2023  Returning Students Return to Campus stale 

Monday, November 6, 2023 Registration of Courses for Returning  Students Begins  

Monday, November 13 , 2023 Lectures Begins 

Tuesday, January 16-Thursday  

January18, 2024 

Orientation for Fresh Students 

Friday, January 19, 2024 Matriculation of Fresh Students 

Friday, February 2, 2024 Registration of Students Ends  

Monday, February 5- Friday,  February 

9, 2024       

Late Registration of Courses  

Registration with Penalty fees. 

Friday,   February 16, 2024 Last day for Adding and Deletion of Courses 

Friday, February 16,  2024     Temporary Withdrawal /Deferment Ends 

Friday, February 16, 2024 Lecture Ends (14 weeks) 

Monday, February 19  - Friday, 

February 23, 2024 

Revision  

Monday, February 26, 2024 First Semester Examinations Begins 

Friday, March 15, 2024 End of First Semester Examinations. 

Monday , March 18,  -  Friday, April 5, 

2024  

 First Semester Break (3 weeks) 

Saturday, March  18- Friday, April 5, 

2024 

Marking of Examination Scripts and Release of First Semester 

Examination Results  

SECOND SEMESTER 

DATE ACTIVITIES  

Sunday,  April 7 , 2024 Resumption of Students  

Monday, April 8, 2024 Lectures Begin 

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Consideration of First Semester Results by Senate  

Friday,  3 May, 2024 Uploading and Release of All First Semester Results  

Friday, July 12, 2024 Lectures Ends (14 weeks) 

Monday, July 15 – Friday, July 19, 

2024 

Revision  

Monday,  July 22, 2024 Second Semester Examination Begins 

Friday, August 9, 2024 End of Second Semester Examination  

Monday, August 12, 2024 Second Semester Break Begin 

Monday, August 12 – Friday, August 

23 , 2024 

Marking of Examination Scripts  

Monday, August 26 – Friday, August 

30, 2024 

Consideration of Results by Department and Faculties  

Monday, September 2, - Friday  

September 13, 2024 

BCOS Meet to Consider Results 

Wednesday,  September  25, 2024 Consideration of Second Semester  Results by Senate 

Monday, September 30, 2024 Uploading and Release of All Second Semester Results 



 

 

 

 

DENNIS OSADEBAY UNIVERSITY 

ANWAI, ASABA, DELTA STATE 
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS DIVISION 

  

INTERNAL MEMORANDUM 

 
 

 

From:  PAR, Academic Affairs                                                     To:      Vice Chancellor 
                                                                                                         Thro:   Registrar 
 
Ref: DOU/REG/ AA/VC/1                                                     Date:   13th September, 2023.  

 

 

 

 PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024 SESSION 

 

The above subject matter refers, please. 

I hereby forward the Proposed Academic Calendar for the 2023/2024 Session, for 

your consideration and further action.  

 

Thank you. 

 

 

 

Mrs. B. O. Orovwuje.  
 

 


